

For more information contact: Suzan McDowell Circle of One Marketing (305) 576-3790 or suzan@circleofonemarketing.com

For immediate release

Joshuas Heart FOUNDATION Hele us storme out world Humaer

ONEUNITED BANK PRESENTS JOSHUA'S HEART FOOD GIVEAWAY IN LIBERTY CITY, SATURDAY APRIL 13, 2024

Providing free fresh groceries and household items and financial literacy tools for children

MIAMI - April 5, 2024 – OneUnited Bank, the only Black bank in Florida and the nation's largest Black owned bank, is proud to present a Free Community Food Giveaway on Saturday April 13, 2024, 10:00am until supplies last, at OneUnited Bank, 3275 N.W. 79th Street, Miami, FL 33147, in collaboration with the Joshua's Heart Foundation (JHF), a not-for-profit, youth run organization dedicated to the fight against global hunger and poverty on a global level. OneUnited Bank will also promote its <u>I Got Bank</u> Youth Financial Literacy Contest for children at the event.

Despite gains in the economy since the global pandemic, many Miami families still suffer from food insecurity. OneUnited Bank, in the spirit of its 2024 "Banking on Love & Unity" mission, has ensured that participating families will receive a week's worth of fresh groceries, as well as household and personal care items. Each family will also receive a free **Black Panther** comic book that promotes financial literacy.

Teri Williams, OneUnited Bank President & COO, expresses, "We are honored to partner with Joshua's Heart Foundation, an amazing organization founded in Miami with a vision focused solely on stomping out world hunger. We are also excited to promote financial literacy for children during this event in honor of National Financial Literacy Month!"

"Joshua's Heart Foundation is honored to team with our community partners, OneUnited Bank, to distribute food to needy Miami families. My son, Joshua, who founded Joshua's Heart Foundation when he was only four, set into motion a grand vision to eradicate hunger for all, all over the globe. These opportunities to reach into our neighborhoods and help so many deserving families are pivotal to achieving Joshua's mission", commented **Claudia McLean, Executive Director of JHF.**

This is a walk up only event and families are encouraged to bring their own bags.

Media Contact: Suzan McDowell, Circle of One Marketing, suzan@circleofonemarketing.com, or 305-576-3790

###

About OneUnited Bank

OneUnited Bank is the premier bank for urban communities, the largest Black-owned bank, the first Black internet bank and a Community Development Financial Institution (CDFI). Its mission is to provide affordable financial services to support economic development in urban communities and maintain superior financial performance to maximize shareholder value. OneUnited is an FDIC insured bank and an equal housing lender.



OneUnited Bank 100 Franklin St. Boston, MA 02110 Phone: (617) 457-4400 Fax: (617) 457-4430 Web Site: www.oneunited.com

OneUnited Bank 3275 NW 79th Street Miami, FL 33147 Phone: (305) 696-0700 Fax: (305) 694-2270 Web Site:

